

COLD CANYON LANDFILL
2268 CARPENTER CANYON RD. SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA. 93401
WWW.COLDCANYONLANDFILL.COM

Effective January 1, 2026

NOTICE

- All loads must be properly covered and tarped prior to entering the facility. Untarped loads are subject to a \$40.00 fine. No exceptions.
- All visitors are required to wear a high visibility safety vest while on the property and when out of their vehicles. Safety vests are available for purchase at the scale house, \$5.00 each.

HOURS OF OPERATION

Monday - Saturday

8:00 AM - 3:00 PM

Closed Sundays and the following Holidays

New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas Day

HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE FACILITY



Note: All visitors must cross the landfill scale prior to visiting HHW. Residential customers may bring up to 15 gallons of HHW, free of charge. Customers bringing in more than 15 gallons of HHW and commercial businesses must call for appointment. 805-782-8530. Please remain in your vehicle, otherwise a safety vest is required. Safety vests may be purchased at the scale house located at the landfill entrance.

PAYMENT INFORMATION

Cash

Checks - Must be from SLO County and imprinted with a local address. No temporary checks accepted.

Credit/Debt card - All major cards including contactless



Mandatory cash, check or drivers licence deposit is required upon entry for reweighs. Amount of deposit is determined by the size of the load. Unless your vehicle weight has been previously documented and you have paid in full, up front.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION - SAFETY IS OUR #1 PRIORITY!

All vehicles are required to weigh on scale.

Children and pets must remain in vehicles at all times.

All loads must be properly covered and tarped. Subject to fine.

For your safety, remain within 5 feet from your vehicle at all times.

All loads are subject to inspection and approval.

High visibility safety vests required at all times while outside your vehicle.

Please refrain from using your cell phone while dumping or driving on the property.

All visitors must adhere to the 17 MPH speed limit while on the property.

No smoking, alcohol or loitering allowed.

Salvaging of material from landfill or recycling center is prohibited.

All acceptable items must be placed in the designated areas or containers.

Dumping of hot ashes or burning materials is prohibited.

We reserve the right to refuse any customer or load.

Violators will be removed from the property.

****All loads are subject to inspection and approval**

DISPOSAL RATES

General Waste	net weight up to 880 lbs.	\$ 45.00	minimum
General Garbage Waste	net weight up to 880 lbs.	\$ 102.00	per ton
Ag Waste	field plastic, pea string, netting etc.	\$ 275.00	per ton
Appliances	washer, dryer, water heater, dish washer, oven etc.	\$ 35.00	each
Appliances - with evac removal fee	refrigerator, AC unit, freezer, etc.	\$ 70.00	each
Bulk Items	couches, spa, spa cover, etc.	\$ 35.00	each
Carpet - Disposal	\$45.00 minimum charge.	\$ 102.00	per ton
Carpet - Recycle	must load in to designated bin yourself.	\$ 63.00	per ton
Concrete, Asphalt, Tile, Brick	no debris or dirt.	\$ 42.00	per ton
Dirt - Clean	no debris, subject to inspection and preapproval with lab analysis.	\$ 37.00	per ton
Driptape		\$ 200.00	per ton
E-Waste -	televisions, computer monitor, printer etc.	FREE	
Green Waste	no palm, ice plant, bamboo, yucca, sod or ivy or succulants	\$ 88.00	per ton
Grit, Screenings	permit required.	\$ 150.00	per ton
Mattress and Box spring - Commercial	excludes cribs, futons, mattress toppers	\$ 23.00	each
Mattress and Box spring - Residential	excludes cribs, futons, mattress toppers	FREE	max 3 items
Metal	excludes residential appliances	\$ 56.00	per ton
Mixed Material	mixed recycle with garbage	\$ 102.00	per ton
Recyclables	clean cardboard, beverage containers, rigid plastics and paper	\$ 6.00	flat rate
Street Sweepers		\$ 40.00	per ton
Tires - Oversized	tractor tires	\$ 175.00	each
Tires - with Rims	auto or light truck size only. 9 per load MAX	\$ 20.00	each
Tires - without Rims	auto or light truck size only. 9 per load MAX	\$ 15.00	each
Treated Wood Waste	must have TWW form	\$ 150.00	per ton
Wood	no paint, pressure treated, chemical or roofing	\$ 88.00	per ton

OTHER FEES

Dead Animal Disposal	cow, horse, seal, goat, deer, etc. exceeding 200 lbs	\$ 220.00	each
**Accepted Monday through Friday only between the hours of 8:00 am and 10:00 am			
DMV Weight Certificate		\$ 40.00	each
Evac Fee	Additional charge for refrigerator, freezer, ac units	\$ 35.00	each
Hard to handle	uncompacted material, foam	\$ 275.00	flat rate
No Tarp		\$ 40.00	flat rate
RV Special Handling	Additional fee for RV, Mobile Home, Travel Trailer	\$ 800.00	flat rate
Safety Vest		\$ 5.00	each
Sorting Fee	Additional fee for not sorting load	\$ 100.00	each
Special Handling Fee		\$ 150.00	flat rate

UNACCEPTABLE ITEMS

***All loads are subject to inspection and approval*

Liquids, Biohazard, Medical Waste

Friable Asbestos

Hazardous Waste (Integreated Waste Management Authority 805-782-8530)

to include: batteries, automotive fluids such as fuel, antifreeze and oil. Paint, lacquer, stain, thinner, varnish. Chemicals or liquids of any kind, household cleaners, pool Chemicals, pesticides etc.

Radioactive Materials

to include decommissioned materials

For other inquiries and more information, please contact our office during normal business hours.

Credit applications can be found on our website at www.coldcanyonlandfill.com